
 
 

Betsy Sawers Memorial Awards  
2019 Winners 

 
 
Grade 3 
 
1st Place  Seeyoon Song   Kim Harvey School of Dance  
Runner Up  Zavier Martin   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Bloch Award  Holly Mere   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Finalists   Lidia Swiderski   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
   Maddison Gardner  Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
   Miya Haragli   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
   Savannah Apoderado  Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
Non Finalist Encouragement Award Lola Hamlyn-Harris  Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
 
 
Grade 4 
 
1st Place  Margaret Bartlett  GDANCE 
Runner Up  Weylan Butterworth  Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Bloch Award  Olivia Enders   Vieira Dance  
Finalists   Alexis McMullen  Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
   Arielle Moses   MAKS Ballet Studios 
   Eliza Muscat   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
   Isabelle Willshire  Kim Harvey School of Dance 
   Zoe Panazzo   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
Non Finalist Encouragement Award Madeline Williams   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
 
 
Grade 5 
 
1st Place  Niamh Hill   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Runner Up Chelsea Robinson   Leeton Ballet School  

and Charlotte Seymour     Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Bloch Award  Ryan Black   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Finalists   Zoe Clark   Vieira Dance  
   Emily Frantz   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
 
Non Finalist Encouragement Award Amber Gunton    Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
 
 
Grade 6 
 
1st Place  Hayley Ricks   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Runner Up  Georgia Willshire  Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Bloch Award  Maggie Robinson  Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Finalists   Neika Henson   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
   James Willis   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
   Gabrielle Krinas  Kim Harvey School of Dance 
   Annabelle Halligan  Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Non Finalist Encouragement Award Sarah Diplock   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  



 
 
 
Grade 7 
 
1st Place  Ethan Black   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Runner Up  Tierre Paine   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Bloch Award  Georgia Shannon  GDance 
Finalists   Mia Bennett   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
   Emily McGory   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
 
Non Finalist Encouragement Award Clarissa Gautama Vieira Dance School of Excellence 
 
 
Grade 8 
 
1st Place  Alyccia Titmuss   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Runner Up  Fleur Evans   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Bloch Award  Charisse Timermanis  MAKS Ballet Studios 
 
Non Finalist Encouragement Award Charlotte Codey   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
 
Grade Level Autumn School Scholarship  Charlotte Seymour    Kim Harvey School of Dance 
 
 
 
Intermediate Foundation 
 
1st Place  Georgia Willshire  Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Runner Up  Niamh Hill   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Bloch Award Chelsea Robinson   Leeton Ballet School  

and Maggie Robinson    Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Finalists   Ryan Black   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
  
Non Finalist Encouragement Award Olivia Skazlic Kim Harvey School of Dance 
 
 
Intermediate 
 
1st Place  Hayley Ricks   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Runner Up  Charlotte Fisk   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Bloch Award  James Willis   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
   and Lauren Morfoot  Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Finalists   Annabelle Halligan  Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
   Erin Bennett   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
   Gabrielle Krinas  Kim Harvey School of Dance 
   Megan Lamb   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
 
Non Finalist Encouragement Award Hannah McConnell MAKS Ballet Studios 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Advanced Foundation 
 
1st Place  Adele Hanson   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Runner Up  Tierre Pain   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Bloch Award  Emily McGory   Kim Harvey School of Dance 

And Sophie Buch   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
 
Non Finalist Encouragement Award Mia Bennett Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
 
 
Advanced 1 
 
1st Place  Macy Trethewey  Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Runner Up  Ethan Black   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Bloch Award Eloise Alsop   Kim Harvey School of Dance  

and Amy Andersen   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
Finalists   Fleur Evans   Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
     
 
Non Finalist Encouragement Award Angus Phillips-Higham  MAKS Ballet Studios 
 
 
Advanced 2 
 
1st Place  Charlotte Barker  Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Runner Up  Isobel Harmer   Kim Harvey School of Dance 
 
 
 
Vocational Level Autumn School Scholarship Fleur Evans  Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
Boys Scholarship    Whelan Butterworth Kim Harvey School of Dance 
Betsy Sawers Memorial Scholarship  Niamh Hill  Lisa Clark Dance Centre  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


